

RTI MATTER MOST IMMEDIATE

F. No. 16(01)/2017-RTI Ministry of Finance Department of Expenditure RTI Cell

> Room No. 511, 5th Floor, 'A' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi. Dated: 28.02.2023

OFFICE ORDER (4/2023)

In terms of provisions of Section 5(1) of the RTI Act, 2005, the following officers are designated as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) and First Appellate Authority (FAA) in respect of E.III(A) Branch and O/o Chief Controller of Accounts (Finance) in Department of Expenditure (DoE). The Contact details of the officers are as under:

Sl. No	Division/Branch/ Section	Central Public Information Officer (CPIO)	First Appellate Authority (FAA)
1.	E.III(A) Branch	Shri Krishan Kumar Sapra, Under Secretary (E.III.A), DoE, Room No. 31-B, North Block, New Delhi – 110001 Tel: 23095650 Email: sapra.kk@gov.in	Shri Umesh Kumar Agarwal, Deputy Secretary (E.III.A), DoE, Room No. 225-D, North Block, New Delhi – 110001 Tel: 23092907 Email: uk.agarwal@nic.in
2.	O/o Chief Controller of Accounts (Finance)	Shri Krishan Avtar Talwar, Sr. Accounts Officer, O/o Chief Controller of Accounts, Room No. 67-A, North Block, New Delhi. Tel: 23092117 Email: prao-admin@gov.in	Shri Himanshu Srivastava, Deputy Controller of Accounts, O/o Chief Controller of Accounts, Room No. E-401, 4th Floor, AGCR Building, I.P Estate, New Delhi. Tel: 011-23702336, Email: srivastava.himanshu@gov.in

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Om Prakash Gupta) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India/CPIO Tel. No. 24611032

To,

- 1. Shri Himanshu Srivastava, Deputy Controller of Accounts, O/o Chief Controller of Accounts, DoE, Room No. E-401, 4th Floor, AGCR Building, I.P Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. Shri Krishan Kumar Sapra, Under Secretary (E.III.A), DoE, Room No. 31-B, North Block, New Delhi.

Copy for information to:

- 1. Shri Umesh Kumar Agarwal, Deputy Secretary (E.III.A), DoE, Room No. 225-D, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. Shri Krishan Avtar Talwar, Sr. Accounts Officer, O/o Chief Controller of Accounts, Room No. 67-A, North Block, New Delhi.
- 3. PSO to SS (Pers.) DoE, North Block, New Delhi.
- 4. All Sections/Divisions/Branches of Department of Expenditure.